FY2015

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2015 Grants Summary Profile Report for

Michigan

This profile includes selected CDC grants and cooperative agreements provided to health departments,
universities, and other public and private agencies in Michigan. Refer to the “About the Data” section

below for important qualifying statements about the data.

2015 Population Estimate: 9,922,576
Timeframe: 10/01/14 - 09/30/15
CATEGORY

Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry (ATSDR)
Birth Defects, Developmental Disabilities, Disability and Health
CDC-Wide Activities and Program Support

Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion

Ebola Response and Preparedness

Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases

Environmental Health

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STI and TB Prevention
Immunization and Respiratory Diseases

Injury Prevention and Control

Occupational Safety and Health

Public Health Preparedness and Response

Public Health Scientific Services (PHSS)

Vaccines for Children

Grand Total

OBLIGATED AMOUNT

$440,581
$1,675,000
$6,646,974
$27,665,661
$5,088,078
$2,236,346
$1,865,680
$14,602,688
$10,768,848
$4,012,034
$3,308,835
$16,968,014
$475,825
$2,547,834
$98,302,398

PERCENTAGE

0.4%
1.7%
6.8%
28.1%
5.2%
2.3%
1.9%
14.9%
11.0%
4.1%
3.4%
17.3%
0.5%
2.6%
100.0%

CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY OBLIGATED AMOUNT

Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry (ATSDR) $440,581
Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry $440,581

Birth Defects, Developmental Disabilities, Disability and Health $1,675,000
Birth Defects, Developmental Disabilities, Disability and Health $150,000
Set-Asides
Child Health and Development $1,050,000
Health and Development with Disabilities $475,000

CDC-Wide Activities and Program Support $6,646,974
Preventive Health and Health Services Block Grant - PPHF $6,098,295
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CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY

Public Health Leadership and Support

Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion

Arthritis

Cancer Prevention and Control - BA
Cancer Prevention and Control - PPHF
Community Grants

Community Grants - PPHF

Diabetes

Diabetes - PPHF

Health Promotion

Heart Disease and Stroke

Heart Disease and Stroke - PPHF
National Lupus Patient Registry
Nutrition, Physical Activity and Obesity - PPHF
Oral Health

Safe Motherhood/Infant Health

School Health

Tobacco

Tobacco - PPHF

Ebola Response and Preparedness

Domestic Ebola Response

Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases

Advance Molecular Detection (AMD)

Emerging and Zoonotic Core Activities
Emerging Infectious Diseases

Epi and Lab Capacity Program - PPHF

Food Safety

Healthcare Associated Infections (HAIS) - PPHF
Lyme Disease

Vector-borne Diseases

Environmental Health

Asthma

Childhood Lead Poisoning - PPHF

Environmental and Health Outcome Tracking Network
Environmental Health Activities

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STl and TB Prevention

Domestic HIV/AIDS Prevention and Research
Sexually Transmitted Infections (STIs)

OBLIGATED AMOUNT

$548,679
$27,665,661
$366,682
$5,189,292
$6,940,763
$810,000
$2,371,980
$738,621
$2,356,616
$714,910
$1,256,994
$2,380,944
$750,000
$223,788
$310,600
$228,542
$233,379
$2,048,314
$744,236
$5,088,078
$5,088,078
$2,236,346
$41,018
$3,350
$156,668
$831,064
$509,238
$367,312
$42,696
$285,000
$1,865,680
$723,734
$293,071
$139,619
$709,256
$14,602,688
$10,063,115
$3,200,423

Michigan
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CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY

Tuberculosis (TB)

Viral Hepatitis
Immunization and Respiratory Diseases

Immunization Program - PPHF

Immunization Program Level

Influenza/Influenza Planning and Response
Injury Prevention and Control

All Other Injury Prevention Activities

Intentional Injury

NVDRS
Occupational Safety and Health

Education and Research Centers

National Occupational Research Agenda (NORA)

Other Occupational Safety and Health Research - BA
Public Health Preparedness and Response

BioSense

CDC Preparedness and Response Capability

Public Health Emergency Preparedness Cooperative Agreement
Public Health Scientific Services (PHSS)

Surveillance, Epidemiology, and PH Informatics
Vaccines for Children

Grant Awards
Grand Total
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OBLIGATED AMOUNT

$1,010,840
$328,310
$10,768,848
$2,155,406
$7,165,141
$1,448,301
$4,012,034
$794,662
$2,864,872
$352,500
$3,308,835
$1,755,052
$681,335
$872,448
$16,968,014
$372,459
$97,410
$16,498,145
$475,825
$475,825
$2,547,834
$2,547,834
$98,302,398

Michigan
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Line Category

Agency for Toxic

1 | Substances and Disease
Registry (ATSDR)

Birth Defects,
2 Developmental
Disabilities, Disability and
Health

Birth Defects,
Developmental
Disabilities, Disability and
Health
Birth Defects,
Developmental
Disabilities, Disability and
Health
Birth Defects,
Developmental
Disabilities, Disability and
Health
Birth Defects,

6 Developmental
Disabilities, Disability and
Health

CDC-Wide Activities and
Program Support

CDC-Wide Activities and
Program Support

CDC-Wide Activities and
Program Support

Chronic Disease
10 Prevention and Health
Promotion

Sub-Category

Agency for Toxic
Substances and Disease
Registry
Birth Defects,
Developmental Disabilities,
Disability and Health Set-
Asides

Child Health and
Development

Child Health and
Development

Health and Development
with Disabilities

Health and Development
with Disabilities

Preventive Health and
Health Services Block
Grant - PPHF

Preventive Health and
Health Services Block
Grant - PPHF

Public Health Leadership
and Support

Arthritis

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2015 Grants Detail Profile Report for
Michigan

Grantee Project Title Grantee Name

Atsdr's Partnership To Promote Localized Efforts To
Reduce Environmental Exposure

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

Improving Drug Safety For Pregnant Women By
Delivering Current And Authoritative Information Via
Mobile Devices

Rightanswer.Com, Inc.

Improving Birth Defects Surveillance In Michigan
Through Enhanced Data Quality, U

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

Data Coordinating Center For Autism & Other

Developmental Disabilities: Seed I&li Michigan State University

Michigan Department Of

Improving Health Of People With Disabilities - Michigan Community Health

Michigan Early Hearing Detection And Intervention
(Ehdi)

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

Michigan Department Of

Michigan Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System Community Health

Michigan State Dept Of

Preventive Health Services Community Health

Mn11-1101, National Minority Undergraduate Student
Programs

University Of Michigan At
Ann Arbor

Michigan Public Health Approaches To Improving
Arthritis Outcomes

Michigan Department Of
Community Health

. Grantee
ran |
Grantee City County
Lansing Ingham
Midland Midland
Lansing Ingham
East Lansing Ingham
Lansing Ingham
Lansing Ingham
Lansing Ingham
Lansing Ingham
Ann Arbor Washtenaw
Lansing Ingham

FY2015

Amount

$440,581

$150,000

$200,000

$850,000

$300,000

$175,000

$110,374

$5,987,921

$548,679

$366,682
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Line
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

Category

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Sub-Category

Cancer Prevention and
Control - BA

Cancer Prevention and
Control - BA

Cancer Prevention and
Control - BA

Cancer Prevention and
Control - BA

Cancer Prevention and
Control - BA

Cancer Prevention and
Control - PPHF

Community Grants

Community Grants - PPHF

Community Grants - PPHF

Community Grants - PPHF

Diabetes

Healthy Pontiac, We Can! Eliminating Health Disparities

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2015 Grants Detail Profile Report for
Michigan

Grantee Project Title Grantee Name

Michigan Department Of

Michigan Cancer Prevention & Control Program Community Health

Michigan Department Of

Michigan Cancer Survivorship Program (Mcsp) Community Health

Michigan Colorectal Cancer Early Detection Program
(Mcrcedp)

Michigan Department Of
Community Health

Michigan Department Of

Michigan Wisewomen Project Community Health

Promoting System Changes Through Education,
Surveillance And Policy To Advance Cancer Genomics
Best Practices In Michigan

Michigan Department Of
Community Health

Michigan Department Of

Michigan Cancer Prevention & Control Program Community Health

Sault Ste. Marie Tribe Of
Chippewa Indians

Sault Ste. Marie Tribe Of Chippewa Indians
Partnerships

Inter-Tribal Council Of
Michigan, Inc.

Inter-Tribal Council Of Michigan's Journey To Wellness
Project

Hope Zones: Improving Health Through Neighborhood
Action

Kent County Health
Department

In A Low-Income Urban Minority Community. Oakland University

Mi State To Prevent & Control And Promote School
Health

Michigan Department Of
Community Health

Grantee City

Lansing

Lansing

Lansing

Lansing

Lansing

Lansing

Sault Sainte Marie

Sault Sainte Marie

Grand Rapids

Rochester

Lansing

Grantee
County

Ingham

Ingham

Ingham

Ingham

Ingham

Ingham

Chippewa

Chippewa

Kent

Oakland

Ingham

FY2015

Amount

$1,748,918

$341,493

$1,414,109

$1,334,775

$349,997

$6,940,763

$810,000

$994,621

$726,611

$650,748

$738,621
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Line
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
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Category

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Sub-Category

Diabetes - PPHF

Diabetes - PPHF

Diabetes - PPHF

Health Promotion

Health Promotion

Health Promotion

Heart Disease and Stroke

Heart Disease and Stroke

Heart Disease and Stroke -

PPHF

Heart Disease and Stroke -

PPHF

Heart Disease and Stroke -

PPHF

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2015 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Michigan

Grantee Project Title

Mi State To Prevent & Control And Promote School
Health

Michigan Prevention Program Of Chronic Diseases

Sault Tribe Health And Wellness In Indian Country

Michigan Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System

Establishing A Surveillance System For Chronic Kidney

Disease-Component 1

Establishing A Surveillance System For Chronic Kidney

Disease-Component 2

Mi State To Prevent & Control And Promote School
Health

Michigan's Ongoing Stroke Registry To Accelerate
Improvement Of Care

Mi State To Prevent & Control And Promote School
Health

Michigan Prevention Program Of Chronic Diseases

Sault Tribe Health And Wellness In Indian Country

Grantee Name

Michigan Department Of

Community Health

Michigan Department Of

Community Health

Sault Ste. Marie Tribe Of

Chippewa Indians

Michigan State Dept Of

Community Health

The Regents Of
University Of Michigan

The Regents Of
University Of Michigan

Michigan Department Of

Community Health

Michigan Department Of

Community Health

Michigan Department Of

Community Health

Michigan Department Of

Community Health

Sault Ste. Marie Tribe Of

Chippewa Indians

Grantee City

Lansing

Lansing

Sault Sainte Marie

Lansing

Ann Arbor

Ann Arbor

Lansing

Lansing

Lansing

Lansing

Sault Sainte Marie

Grantee
County

Ingham

Ingham

Chippewa

Ingham

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

Ingham

Ingham

Ingham

Ingham

Chippewa

FY2015

Amount

$531,616

$1,760,000

$65,000

$114,910

$400,000

$200,000

$516,994

$740,000

$555,944

$1,760,000

$65,000
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, : . : Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
Chronic Disease . . I . . . . . . _—
33 Prevention and Health National Lupus Patient Michigan Lupus Ep|dem|olegy_& Surveillance (Miles)  University Of Michigan At Ann Arbor Washtenaw $750,000
P . Registry Program Longitudinal Cohort Ann Arbor
romotion
Chronic Disease o . . . L
34 Prevention and Health Nutrition, Physmal Activity Mi State To Prevent & Control And Promote School Michigan Department Of Lansing Ingham $126.288
P . and Obesity - PPHF Health Community Health
romotion
Chronic Disease - . o . .
35 Prevention and Health Nutrition, Phy5|cal Activity Sault Tribe Health And Wellness In Indian Country Sault Ste. Marie Tr|be of Sault Sainte Marie Chippewa $97,500
P . and Obesity - PPHF Chippewa Indians
romotion
Chronic Disease Michigan Department Of
36 Prevention and Health Oral Health Michigan Oral Disease Prevention Program 9 p Lansing Ingham $310,600
P . Community Health
romotion
Chronic Disease I _ .
37 Prevention and Health Safe Motherhood/Infant Michigan Sudden U_nexpeeted Infant_ Death Case Michigan Pgbllc Health Okemos Ingham $108,000
P . Health Registry: Building Capacity Institute
romotion
Chronic Disease . . . I
38 Prevention and Health Safe Motherhood/Infant Michigan Pregnancy Risk Aseessment And Monitoring ~ Michigan Stete Dept Of Lansing Ingham $120,542
P . Health System (Mi Prams) Community Health
romotion
Chronic Disease . I
39 Prevention and Health School Health Mi State To Prevent & Control And Promote School Michigan Department Of Lansing Ingham $233.379
P . Health Community Health
romotion
Chronic Disease Inter-Tribal Council Of
40 Prevention and Health Tobacco Natl Native Network For Tobacco Related Cancer Michioan. Inc Sault Sainte Marie Chippewa $622,536
Promotion gan, inc.
Chronic Disease Michigan State Dept Of
41 Prevention and Health Tobacco National State-Based Tobacco Control Programs 9 . P Lansing Ingham $1,425,778
P . Community Health
romotion
Chronic Disease . . . .
42 Prevention and Health Tobacco - PPHF Pphf 2014: Tobacco Use Rrevent|qn Public Health Michigan Department Of Lansing Ingham $646,736
P . Approaches For Ensuring Quitline Capacity Community Health
romotion
Chronic Disease Sault Ste. Marie Tribe Of
43 Prevention and Health Tobacco - PPHF Sault Tribe Health And Wellness In Indian Country : Sault Sainte Marie Chippewa $97,500

Promotion Chippewa Indians
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, : . : Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
Michigan's Epidemiology And Laboratory Capacity For
Ebola Response and , Infectious Disesaes (Elc) Project: Building & Michigan State Dept Of .
44 Preparedness Domestic Ebola Response Strengthening Epidemiology, Laboratory & Health Community Health Lansing Ingham $1,893,603
Information Systems Capacity In State And Local Health
Ebola Response and , i . Michigan State Dept Of .
45 Preparedness Domestic Ebola Response  Tp12-1201 Hpp And Phep Cooperative Agreements Community Health Lansing Ingham $3,194,475
Michigan's Epidemiology And Laboratory Capacity For
Emerging and Zoonotic Advance Molecular Infectious Disesaes (Elc) Project: Building & Michigan State Dept Of .
46 Infectious Diseases Detection (AMD) Strengthening Epidemiology, Laboratory & Health Community Health Lansing Ingham $41,018
Information Systems Capacity In State And Local Health
Michigan's Epidemiology And Laboratory Capacity For
47 Emerging and Zoonotic Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Disesaes (Elc) Project: Building & Michigan State Dept Of Lansin inaham $3.350
Infectious Diseases Core Activities Strengthening Epidemiology, Laboratory & Health Community Health 9 9 '
Information Systems Capacity In State And Local Health
Emerging and Zoonotic Emerging Infectious Michigan Dept. Of Community Health Viral Hepatitis Michigan State Dept Of .
48 Infectious Diseases Diseases Prevention Coordination & Sure Community Health Lansing Ingham $44,702
Michigan's Epidemiology And Laboratory Capacity For
Emerging and Zoonotic Emerging Infectious Infectious Disesaes (Elc) Project: Building & Michigan State Dept Of .
49 Infectious Diseases Diseases Strengthening Epidemiology, Laboratory & Health Community Health Lansing Ingham $111,966
Information Systems Capacity In State And Local Health
Michigan's Epidemiology And Laboratory Capacity For
Emerging and Zoonotic Epi and Lab Capacity Infectious Disesaes (Elc) Project: Building & Michigan State Dept Of .
50 Infectious Diseases Program - PPHF Strengthening Epidemiology, Laboratory & Health Community Health Lansing Ingham $831,064
Information Systems Capacity In State And Local Health
Emerging and Zoonotic Michigan Dept. Of Community Health Viral Hepatitis Michigan State Dept Of .
51 Infectious Diseases Food Safety Prevention Coordination & Sure Community Health Lansing Ingham $9,791
Michigan's Epidemiology And Laboratory Capacity For
Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Disesaes (Elc) Project: Building & Michigan State Dept Of .
52 Infectious Diseases Food Safety Strengthening Epidemiology, Laboratory & Health Community Health Lansing Ingham $499,447
Information Systems Capacity In State And Local Health
Michigan's Epidemiology And Laboratory Capacity For
53 Emerging and Zoonotic Healthcare Associated Infectious Disesaes (Elc) Project: Building & Michigan State Dept Of Lansing Ingham $367,312

Infectious Diseases

Infections (HAIs) - PPHF

Strengthening Epidemiology, Laboratory & Health
Information Systems Capacity In State And Local Health

Community Health
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Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City %gu:ﬁ; Amount
Michigan's Epidemiology And Laboratory Capacity For
Emerging and Zoonotic : Infectious Disesaes (Elc) Project: Building & Michigan State Dept Of .
54 Infectious Diseases Lyme Disease Strengthening Epidemiology, Laboratory & Health Community Health Lansing Ingham $42,696
Information Systems Capacity In State And Local Health
Michigan's Epidemiology And Laboratory Capacity For
Emerging and Zoonotic : : Infectious Disesaes (Elc) Project: Building & Michigan State Dept Of .
55 Infectious Diseases Vector-borne Diseases Strengthening Epidemiology, Laboratory & Health Community Health Lansing Ingham $285,000
Information Systems Capacity In State And Local Health
Comprehensive Asthma Control Through Evidence- Michigan State Deot Of
56 Environmental Health Asthma Based Strategies And Public Health - Health Care 9 , P Lansing Ingham $675,000
: Community Health
Collaboration
57 Environmental Health Asthma Michigan Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System Michigan State Dept Of Lansing Ingham $48,734
Community Health
. Childhood Lead Poisoning L : Michigan State Dept Of :
58 Environmental Health - PPHE Lead Poisoning Prevention - Pphf 2014 Community Health Lansing Ingham $293,071
, Environmental and Health I , Michigan State Dept Of .
59 Environmental Health Outcome Tracking Network Michigan Tracking Network (Mtn) Community Health Lansing Ingham $139,619
60 Environmental Health Enwronmt_antal Health Michigan Building Resilience Against Climate Effects ~ Michigan State Dept Of Lansing Ingham $195,502
Activities (M-Brace) Community Health
61 Environmental Health EnV|r0nm§nt§I Health Michigan Program To Reduce Drinking Water Michigan Stgte Dept Of Lansing Ingham $125 843
Activities Exposures Community Health
, Environmental Health I , Michigan State Dept Of .
62 Environmental Health Activities Michigan Tracking Network (Mtn) Community Health Lansing Ingham $387,911
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, Domestic HIV/AIDS A National Coalition To Enhance Std/Hiv Prevention :
63 STl and TB Prevention Prevention and Research Through Promation Of A Holisti Altarum Institute Ann Arbor Washtenaw $120,419
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, Domestic HIV/AIDS Comprehensive High-Impact Hiv Prevention Projects Community Health ,
64 STl and TB Prevention Prevention and Research For Community-Based Organizations Awareness Group Detroit Wayne $757,793
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, Domestic HIV/AIDS Hiv Prevention Projects For Young Transgender Community Health .
65 STl and TB Prevention Prevention and Research Persons Of Color Awareness Group Detroit Wayne $229,851
66 HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, Domestic HIV/AIDS Promoting Adolescent Health In Michigan Through Michigan State Lansin Inaham $384.416
STl and TB Prevention Prevention and Research School-Based Hiv/Std Prevention A Department Of Education 9 9 '
67 HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepattis, Domestic HIV/AIDS Comprehensive Hiv Prevention Project For Health Depts Michigan State Dept Of Lansing Ingham $5,279,511

STl and TB Prevention Prevention and Research Community Health
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Category

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STI and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STI and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STI and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STI and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STI and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STI and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STI and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STI and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

Sub-Category

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Sexually Transmitted
Infections (STIs)

Sexually Transmitted
Infections (STIs)

Sexually Transmitted
Infections (STIs)

Tuberculosis (TB)

Viral Hepatitis

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2015 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Michigan

Grantee Project Title

Core And Incidence Surveillance For Hiv In Michigan

Imprvng The St Of Mi Std Prgrm Thrgh Assmt, Assrnce,
Polcy Dev

Michigan Department Of Community Health
Tuberculosis Program Tuberculosis Elimination And
Laboratory Cooperative Agreement

Michigan Department Of Community Health/Medical
Monitoring Project Cooperative Agreement

Michigan Dept. Of Community Health Viral Hepatitis
Prevention Coordination & Sure

National Hiv Behavioral Surveillance System-Michigan

Perinatal Hepatitis B Prevention Program: Phbpp-Sep

Prep And Data To Care: Strategies To Reduce Hiv
Burden In Wayne County, Michigan

Promoting Adolescent Health Through School-Based
Hiv/Std Prevention And School-Based Surveillance

Mn11-1101, National Minority Undergraduate Student
Programs

A National Coalition To Enhance Std/Hiv Prevention
Through Promotion Of A Holisti

Imprvng The St Of Mi Std Prgrm Thrgh Assmt, Assrnce,
Polcy Dev

Strengthening And Expanding Partnerships To Reduce
Stis Among Young Men Who Have Sex With Men

Michigan Department Of Community Health
Tuberculosis Program Tuberculosis Elimination And
Laboratory Cooperative Agreement

Michigan Dept. Of Community Health Viral Hepatitis
Prevention Coordination & Sure

Grantee Name

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

School District Of The
City Of Detroit

University Of Michigan At
Ann Arbor
Altarum Institute

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

University Of Michigan At
Ann Arbor

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

Grantee City

Lansing

Lansing

Lansing

Lansing
Lansing
Lansing
Lansing
Lansing

Detroit

Ann Arbor

Ann Arbor

Lansing

Ann Arbor

Lansing

Lansing

Grantee
County

Ingham

Ingham
Ingham

Ingham
Ingham
Ingham
Ingham
Ingham
Wayne
Washtenaw
Washtenaw
Ingham

Washtenaw
Ingham

Ingham

FY2015

Amount

$1,121,155

$155,934

$212,919

$585,474

$160,500

$440,390

$100,000

$474,838

$19,915

$20,000

$380,000

$2,513,772

$306,651

$1,010,840

$328,310
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Category

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Sub-Category

Immunization Program -
PPHF

Immunization Program -
PPHF

Immunization Program -
PPHF

Immunization Program
Level

Immunization Program
Level

Immunization Program
Level

Immunization Program
Level

Immunization Program
Level

Influenza/Influenza
Planning and Response

Influenza/Influenza
Planning and Response

Influenza/lnfluenza
Planning and Response

Influenza/lnfluenza
Planning and Response

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2015 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Michigan

Grantee Project Title

Develop And Implement Programs Designed To
Increase Adult Immunization Rates And Reduce
Immunization Rate Disparities Among Adults Using The
Principles Of The Community Guide To Preventive
Services.

Immunization Vaccines For Children Grant For
Infrastructure To State Of Michigan

The Purpose Of This Grant Is To Assist Immunization
Programs By Transitioning The Assessment, Feedback,
Incentives, And Exchange (Afix) Assessment
Functionality To Immunization Information System (lis

Immunization Information Systems Sentinel Site Project

Immunization Vaccines For Children Grant For
Infrastructure To State Of Michigan

Michigan's Epidemiology And Laboratory Capacity For
Infectious Disesaes (Elc) Project: Building &
Strengthening Epidemiology, Laboratory & Health
Information Systems Capacity In State And Local Health

Effectiveness Research
Joint Initiative In Vaccine Economics 5

Immunization Vaccines For Children Grant For
Infrastructure To State Of Michigan

Increasing lis Sentinel Site Capacity For Enhanced
Program Support With A Focus On lis Pandemic
Preparedness, Adult Provider Recruitment, And Hpv

Michigan's Epidemiology And Laboratory Capacity For
Infectious Disesaes (Elc) Project: Building &
Strengthening Epidemiology, Laboratory & Health
Information Systems Capacity In State And Local Health

Effectiveness Research

Grantee Name

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

Core_Plus_Option_A_B_Proposal For Influenza Vaccine University Of Michigan At

Ann Arbor

University Of Michigan At
Ann Arbor

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

Core_Plus_Option_A_B_Proposal For Influenza Vaccine University Of Michigan At

Ann Arbor

Grantee City

Lansing

Lansing

Lansing

Lansing

Lansing

Lansing

Ann Arbor
Ann Arbor

Lansing

Lansing

Lansing

Ann Arbor

FY2015
Crantee  Amount
Ingham $1,034,668
Ingham $683,289
Ingham $437,449
Ingham $250,000
Ingham $5,477,594
Ingham $87,597
Washtenaw $1,176,011
Washtenaw $173,939
Ingham $472,767
Ingham $300,000
Ingham $137,759
Washtenaw $237,775
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Line
95
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08
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100
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104
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106

107
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Category

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Occupational Safety and
Health

Occupational Safety and
Health

Occupational Safety and
Health

Occupational Safety and
Health

Occupational Safety and
Health

Public Health
Preparedness and
Response

Public Health
Preparedness and
Response

Public Health
Preparedness and
Response

Sub-Category
Influenza/lnfluenza
Planning and Response
All Other Injury Prevention
Activities

Intentional Injury
Intentional Injury
Intentional Injury
Intentional Injury

NVDRS
Education and Research
Centers

National Occupational
Research Agenda (NORA)

National Occupational
Research Agenda (NORA)

Other Occupational Safety
and Health Research - BA

Other Occupational Safety
and Health Research - BA

BioSense

BioSense

CDC Preparedness and
Response Capability

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2015 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Michigan

Grantee Project Title

Us Hospital Vaccine Effectiveness (Ve) Network
The Unviersity Of Michigan Injury Center
Delta Focus Michigan Prevention Project

Michigan Rape Prevention And Education Program

Michigan Youth Violence Prevention Center Community
Engagement And Revitalization

Youth Violence Prevention Through Environmental
Design

Michigan Violent Death Reporting System

The University Of Michigan Education And Research
Center

Expanded Program In Occupational Injury And lliness
Surveillance

Randomized Controlled Trial To Improve Oncology
Nurses' Protective Equipment Use

Expanded Program In Occupational Injury And lliness
Surveillance

Wearable Microsystem For Continuous Multi-Vapor
Monitoring

Michigan's Epidemiology And Laboratory Capacity For
Infectious Disesaes (Elc) Project: Building &
Strengthening Epidemiology, Laboratory & Health

Information Systems Capacity In State And Local Health

Michigan: National Syndromic Surveillance Program

Michigan Tracking Network (Mtn)

Grantee Name

University Of Michigan At
Ann Arbor

University Of Michigan At
Ann Arbor

Mi Coalition Against
Domestic/Sex Violnc

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

University Of Michigan At
Ann Arbor

University Of Michigan At
Ann Arbor

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

University Of Michigan At
Ann Arbor

Michigan State University

University Of Michigan At
Ann Arbor

Michigan State University

University Of Michigan At
Ann Arbor

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

Grantee City
Ann Arbor
Ann Arbor

Okemos
Lansing
Ann Arbor
Ann Arbor
Lansing
Ann Arbor
East Lansing
Ann Arbor
East Lansing

Ann Arbor

Lansing

Lansing

Lansing

Grantee
County

Washtenaw
Washtenaw
Ingham
Ingham
Washtenaw
Washtenaw
Ingham
Washtenaw
Ingham
Washtenaw
Ingham

Washtenaw

Ingham

Ingham

Ingham

FY2015

Amount

$300,000

$794,662

$401,339

$913,533

$1,200,000

$350,000

$352,500

$1,755,052

$133,165

$548,170

$551,835

$320,613

$166,195

$206,264

$97,410
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Category
Public Health

Preparedness and
Response

Public Health Scientific
Services (PHSS)

Public Health Scientific
Services (PHSS)

Public Health Scientific
Services (PHSS)

Vaccines for Children
Vaccines for Children

Vaccines for Children

About the Data

Data Included
The grants and cooperative agreements data in this report include actions awarded (i.e., obligated funds) domestically in fiscal year 2015 (FY15; 10/1/14 to 9/30/15) from CDC'’s
annual appropriation, which now integrates appropriations through the Prevention and Public Health Fund (PPHF) and for FY15, includes funding for Ebola Response and

Preparedness.

Sub-Category

Public Health Emergency
Preparedness Cooperative

Agreement

Surveillance,
Epidemiology, and PH
Informatics

Surveillance,
Epidemiology, and PH
Informatics
Surveillance,

Epidemiology, and PH
Informatics

Grant Awards
Grant Awards

Grant Awards

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2015 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Michigan
Grantee Project Title

Tpl12-1201 Hpp And Phep Cooperative Agreements

Tribal Public Health Capacity Building And Quality
Improvement

Michigan Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System

Michigan's Epidemiology And Laboratory Capacity For
Infectious Disesaes (Elc) Project: Building &
Strengthening Epidemiology, Laboratory & Health
Information Systems Capacity In State And Local Health

Immunization Vaccines For Children Grant For
Infrastructure To State Of Michigan

Perinatal Hepatitis B Prevention Program: Phbpp-Sep

Joint Initiative In Vaccine Economics 5

Grantee Name

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

Inter-Tribal Council Of
Michigan, Inc.

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

Michigan State Dept Of
Community Health

University Of Michigan At
Ann Arbor

Grantee City

Lansing

Sault Ste Marie

Lansing

Lansing

Lansing
Lansing

Ann Arbor

FY2015

Grantee

County Amount

Ingham $16,498,145
Chippewa $100,000

Ingham $109,472

Ingham $266,353

Ingham $2,321,879

Ingham $100,000
Washtenaw $125,955

Because the data includes funds obligated in FY15, it may include funding authorized through legislation passed in previous years, but only the amount actually obligated in FY15.
The funding data is categorized by CDC budget line (i.e., by which CDC appropriation account was used to make the investment), as shown in the FY15 CDC Operating Plan
at http://www.cdc.gov/budget/documents/fy2015/fy-2015-cdc-operating-plan.pdf.



http://www.cdc.gov/budget/documents/fy2015/fy-2015-cdc-operating-plan.pdf

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention FY2015
Fiscal Year 2015 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Michigan

Data Excluded
= This data does not include any CDC expenditures, such as contracts, personnel, direct assistance, or other CDC operational and administrative costs.
= The value of vaccines purchased and provided to states, cities, and territories by CDC through the Vaccines for Children Program are excluded. Information on the value of
vaccine purchases by jurisdiction is available in a separate report available at http://www.cdc.qov/fundingprofiles/, starting with FY14.

- The following grants and cooperative agreements data were outside the scope of this profile and were excluded: funding of International activities, Reimbursable Agreements (funds
from other federal agencies to support their missions), Cooperative Research and Development Agreements, Royalties, User Fees and Intra-Departmental Delegation of Authority
funds (fund transfers to CDC from DHHS, including the HHS Public Health and Social Services Emergency Fund), PEPFAR (President's Emergency Plan for AIDS Relief), Gifts and
Donations, Global Health funds, Business Services Support funds and Buildings and Facilities funds.

Therefore, this data does not reflect CDC'’s total appropriations in any given area.

Data Sources
- Funding Data - CDC Procurement and Grants Office (for grants and cooperative agreement data) and the CDC National Center for Immunization and Respiratory Diseases

(for Vaccines For Children data)
= United States, the District of Columbia, and Puerto Rico - the 2010 U.S. Census, updated with 2015 estimates at http://www.census.gov/popest/index.html

- For all other geographies - 2015 estimates for population are from The World Factbook at https://www.cia.gov/library/publications/resources/the-world-factbook/index.html

For More Information
- CDC Budget http://www.cdc.gov/Budget/
= CDC Funding http://www.cdc.gov/funding/
 CDC-INFO call 800-CDC-INFO (800-232-4636) TTY: (888) 232-6348



http://www.cdc.gov/fundingprofiles/
http://www.census.gov/popest/index.html
http://www.cia.gov/library/publications/resources/the-world-factbook/index.html
http://www.cdc.gov/Budget/
http://www.cdc.gov/funding/
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